

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IA No. GA/1/2025
In
CS/110/2025
PRATEEK TULSYAN AND ANR.
VERSUS
GREENTECH IT CITY PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Kothari, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwalla, Adv.
Mr. S. Majumder, Adv.
For the plaintiffs.

The Court :- Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Despite service, the defendants remain unrepresented.

The plaintiffs shall serve a further notice to the defendants and/or their advocates if the defendants are represented by any advocate.

It is made clear that in the event the defendants remain unrepresented despite service on 20th April, 2026, the matter will be taken up in their absence and appropriate orders will be passed.

Let this matter appear on 20th April, 2026.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)